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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide grant towards cost overrun in respect of the projects being implemented by small towns under UIDSSMT;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) If not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of above.

(c): The guidelines under Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JnNURM) do not have any stipulation for grant towards cost overrun in respect of approved projects.
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